



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12926/2022**

MS. RHEA CHAKRAVARTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra with Mr. Vishal
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/ S ENLIVE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nikita Bhutani, Advocate for
respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.09.2022

CM APPL.39252/2022 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 12926/2022

Petitioner has challenged the order passed by the Office of the Deputy Labour Commissioner (East & North East District) under the Delhi Shops and Establishment Act, 1954.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that vide the impugned order dated 15.06.2022, the authority has not granted wages towards leave and claim related to notice period. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the authority has fallen into grave error by rejecting this claim and directing the petitioner to file an application before the appropriate forum. Attention has been invited to Section 22 of the Delhi Shops and



Establishment Act, 1954.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent Nos.1 and 2 were ex-parte before the Deputy Labour Commissioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks time to take instructions.

List on 19th September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
st