



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12926/2022**

**MS. RHEA CHAKRAVARTI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Amrita Mishra and Ms.Katha  
Mathur, Advocates

versus

**M/ S ENLIVE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Nitika Bhutani, Advocate for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2024**

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Despite service of notice, there is no appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.

Issue Court notice to respondents No.1 and 2, returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2024**

dy/ds

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*