



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12926/2022

MS. RHEA CHAKRAVARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Barua, Advocate.

versus

M/ S ENLIVE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advocate for
Respondent no. 3 / Deputy
Labour Commisisoner.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

04.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manmohan, Chief Justice.
2. As directed, relist on 01.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 4, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any