



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12926/2022**

MS. RHEA CHAKRAVARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Barua, Ms. Aparna Singh,
and Ms. Nida Bedi, Advocates

versus

M/ S ENLIVE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelam Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. As requested, list on 29.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

p'ma