



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12926/2022**
MS. RHEA CHAKRAVARTIPetitioner
Through: counsel for petitioner

versus

M/ S ENLIVE SOLUTIONS
INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Saboo, Advocate
(M: 9223392878).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
18.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rd